

COAST GUARD DRAINAGE DITCH PROJECT
IFB 01084
14-Aug-18

| UNDERGROUND EXCAVATING | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------|--|-------------|-------------|--------------|----------------------|-------------------|
| | Item Description | DOT# | Qty. | Units | Cost per Unit | Total |
| 1 | Mobilization | | 1 | LS. | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 2 | Misc. Erosion Control/Maintenance | 163 | 1 | LS. | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 |
| 3 | Traffic Control & Construction Signage | 150 | 1 | LS. | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 |
| 4 | Removal of Unsuitable Material* | | 150 | CY. | 18.00 | 2,700.00 |
| 5 | Borrow Material* | 200 | 150 | CY. | 23.00 | 3,450.00 |
| 6 | Remove & Dispose of 24" RCP | | 50 | LF. | 15.00 | 750.00 |
| 7 | Dual 24" RCP (installed) | 55 | 40 | LF. | 115.00 | 4,600.00 |
| 8 | 30" RCP (installed) | 550 | 196 | LF. | 80.00 | 15,680.00 |
| 9 | 24" RCP (installed) | 550 | 228 | LF. | 67.00 | 15,276.00 |
| 10 | 5'x5' Catch Basin | 668 | 1 | EA. | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 |
| 11 | 4'x4' Catch Basin | 668 | 4 | EA. | 4,000.00 | 16,000.00 |
| 12 | Grading & Permanent Grassing | 2102 | 1 | LS. | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 13 | Road Patch (Wood Ave) | 402 | 1 | LS. | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 14 | Flowable Fill | | 60 | CY. | 200.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 15 | 6x3.5' concrete Headwall | | 1 | LS. | 6,500.00 | 6,500.00 |
| 16 | Tie in existing SD to new boxes | | 2 | EA. | 1,500.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 17 | 24" tide gates | | 2 | EA. | 18,144.00 | 36,288.00 |
| 18 | Rip Rap Headwall | | 1 | EA. | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 19 | Dewatering* | | 1 | LS. | 16,600.00 | 16,600.00 |
| | | | | | TOTAL: | 191,844.00 |

| SEABOARD CONSTRUCTION | | | | | | |
|------------------------------|--|-------------|-------------|--------------|----------------------|-------------------|
| | Item Description | DOT# | Qty. | Units | Cost per Unit | Total |
| 1 | Mobilization | | 1 | LS. | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 2 | Misc. Erosion Control/Maintenance | 163 | 1 | LS. | 10,688.55 | 10,688.55 |
| 3 | Traffic Control & Construction Signage | 150 | 1 | LS. | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 4 | Removal of Unsuitable Material* | | 150 | CY. | 11.77 | 1,765.50 |
| 5 | Borrow Material* | 200 | 150 | CY. | 57.19 | 8,578.50 |
| 6 | Remove & Dispose of 24" RCP | | 50 | LF. | 129.63 | 6,481.50 |
| 7 | Dual 24" RCP (installed) | 55 | 40 | LF. | 350.30 | 14,012.00 |
| 8 | 30" RCP (installed) | 550 | 196 | LF. | 140.25 | 27,489.00 |
| 9 | 24" RCP (installed) | 550 | 228 | LF. | 113.24 | 25,818.72 |
| 10 | 5'x5' Catch Basin | 668 | 1 | EA. | 4,417.81 | 4,417.81 |
| 11 | 4'x4' Catch Basin | 668 | 4 | EA. | 3,750.64 | 15,002.56 |
| 12 | Grading & Permanent Grassing | 2102 | 1 | LS. | 53,516.47 | 53,516.47 |
| 13 | Road Patch (Wood Ave) | 402 | 1 | LS. | 4,130.12 | 4,130.12 |
| 14 | Flowable Fill | | 60 | CY. | 352.94 | 21,176.40 |
| 15 | 6x3.5' concrete Headwall | | 1 | LS. | 11,327.44 | 11,327.44 |
| 16 | Tie in existing SD to new boxes | | 2 | EA. | 1,337.25 | 2,674.50 |
| 17 | 24" tide gates | | 2 | EA. | 7,598.85 | 15,197.70 |
| 18 | Rip Rap Headwall | | 1 | EA. | 596.21 | 596.21 |
| 19 | Dewatering* | | 1 | LS. | 38,621.46 | 38,621.46 |
| | | | | | TOTAL: | 286,494.44 |